PORTFOLIO HOLDER DECISION NOTICE

Portfolio Holder:	Leader of the Council (delegated to Deputy Leader due to the Leader being the Chair of the Brayford Trust)
Decision Title:	Brayford Viewing Platform Remedial Works
Purpose of Report:	To seek member approval to allocate the required budget of £38,900 to the Brayford Viewing Platform Remedial Works.
Decision:	The budget allocation of £38,900 be made to fund the Brayford Viewing Platform Remedial Works, to be funded from the capital contingency budget within the General Investment Programme.
Alternative Options Considered and Rejected:	None.
Reason for Decision:	The works will ensure that the Viewing Platform is safe and accessible to the public and also ensures that the Council fulfils its Landlord obligations.
Is the decision a Key Decision?	No
Is the decision subject to Call In?	Yes
Does the decision relate to any exempt information?	No

Signed: Dull Namon

Councillor Donald Nannestad, Deputy Leader of the Council

Dated: 05 October 2020